
COUNTY  PROFILE

July, 2012

Montana

Child Care and Development Fund

· The highest average cost of care was in Glacier County at $784 per child

· The county with the greatest percent of TANF recipients in the caseload was Musselshell County, 

where 71.4% of families receiving child care subsidies also received income from TANF
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22 4.5% $465 0.0% 6.2% 77.3% 22.7% 89.5% 89.9% 91.2% 8.8% 8.8%Beaverhead

48 6.3% $434 0.0% 3.4% 50.0% 33.3% 82.2% 78.5% 79.8% 3.7% 18.3%Big Horn

3 0.0% $498 0.0% 14.5% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%Blaine

0 0.0% $0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%Broadwater

10 0.0% $524 0.0% 10.8% 80.0% 0.0% 100.0% 76.6% 86.7% 6.7% 6.7%Carbon

0 0.0% $0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%Carter

373 6.2% $482 0.0% 6.3% 63.3% 6.7% 94.3% 91.3% 95.1% 12.6% 4.1%Cascade

2 0.0% $435 0.0% 18.7% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 31.2% 33.3% 0.0% 66.7%Chouteau

77 14.3% $430 0.0% 9.6% 81.8% 2.6% 83.3% 94.1% 95.2% 15.2% 4.0%Custer

0 0.0% $0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%Daniels
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41 4.9% $477 0.0% 10.0% 70.7% 2.4% 83.3% 87.4% 94.5% 10.9% 7.3%Dawson

27 7.4% $381 0.0% 5.8% 74.1% 11.1% 100.0% 89.5% 93.8% 4.2% 6.3%Deer Lodge

3 0.0% $379 0.0% 2.0% 33.3% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%Fallon

26 11.5% $422 0.0% 11.3% 80.8% 11.5% 80.8% 88.8% 92.3% 10.3% 5.1%Fergus

177 10.7% $483 0.0% 6.5% 83.6% 16.4% 89.4% 91.2% 93.1% 12.0% 2.8%Flathead

283 4.2% $582 0.0% 7.9% 85.2% 9.9% 82.9% 86.1% 89.7% 4.9% 1.8%Gallatin

1 0.0% $256 0.0% 19.8% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 25.0% 100.0%Garfield

2 0.0% $784 0.0% 9.5% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 32.3% 33.3% 100.0% 66.7%Glacier

0 0.0% $0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%Golden Valley

1 0.0% $461 0.0% 0.5% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%Granite

68 8.8% $460 0.0% 7.6% 73.5% 8.8% 90.9% 98.1% 99.0% 15.0% 1.0%Hill

7 0.0% $319 0.0% 7.0% 100.0% 28.6% 71.4% 65.1% 66.7% 0.0% 16.7%Jefferson

1 0.0% $758 0.0% 1.3% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%Judith Basin

88 8.0% $486 0.0% 5.8% 86.4% 18.2% 85.2% 94.3% 95.5% 11.0% 1.3%Lake

140 15.7% $415 0.0% 6.0% 65.7% 25.7% 92.7% 91.2% 92.6% 11.1% 6.9%Lewis and Clark

0 0.0% $0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%Liberty

34 11.8% $460 0.0% 6.7% 70.6% 17.6% 89.3% 64.9% 74.6% 8.5% 8.5%Lincoln

4 50.0% $312 0.0% 3.4% 50.0% 25.0% 75.0% 38.4% 60.0% 0.0% 20.0%Madison

3 0.0% $212 0.0% 16.5% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%McCone

1 0.0% $369 0.0% 33.9% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%Meagher

11 0.0% $387 0.0% 5.9% 45.5% 0.0% 100.0% 27.3% 73.3% 33.3% 26.7%Mineral

417 5.8% $506 0.0% 8.0% 81.3% 10.8% 88.8% 89.8% 92.1% 14.8% 4.5%Missoula
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7 0.0% $238 0.0% 4.2% 28.6% 71.4% 85.7% 100.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%Musselshell

50 0.0% $563 0.0% 9.4% 66.0% 14.0% 76.3% 88.9% 93.9% 19.7% 6.1%Park

0 0.0% $0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%Petroleum

6 0.0% $504 0.0% 8.6% 100.0% 0.0% 83.3% 85.3% 100.0% 38.5% 30.8%Phillips

21 9.5% $366 0.0% 3.3% 19.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 10.7% 0.0%Pondera

0 0.0% $0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%Powder River

12 0.0% $375 0.0% 4.8% 91.7% 16.7% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 4.2% 0.0%Powell

2 0.0% $289 0.0% 5.5% 50.0% 50.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 25.0% 0.0%Prairie

108 10.2% $408 0.0% 5.3% 82.4% 6.5% 93.8% 77.3% 81.5% 9.7% 19.5%Ravalli

23 0.0% $501 0.0% 6.7% 65.2% 0.0% 100.0% 87.0% 91.1% 0.0% 8.9%Richland

27 3.7% $469 0.0% 1.9% 25.9% 18.5% 88.9% 56.4% 67.6% 13.5% 10.8%Roosevelt

6 0.0% $525 0.0% 3.1% 66.7% 66.7% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 44.4% 0.0%Rosebud

5 0.0% $405 0.0% 23.9% 100.0% 20.0% 80.0% 36.2% 50.0% 25.0% 25.0%Sanders

2 0.0% $430 0.0% 10.2% 100.0% 0.0% 50.0% 100.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%Sheridan

167 4.8% $459 0.0% 7.5% 79.6% 12.0% 90.3% 77.7% 84.2% 18.3% 16.5%Silver Bow

8 0.0% $385 0.0% 10.2% 75.0% 12.5% 75.0% 100.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%Stillwater

2 0.0% $597 0.0% 5.7% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 30.8% 50.0% 50.0% 50.0%Sweet Grass

10 20.0% $359 0.0% 8.6% 70.0% 30.0% 100.0% 73.1% 92.3% 23.1% 7.7%Teton

0 0.0% $0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%Toole

0 0.0% $0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%Treasure

35 5.7% $538 0.0% 5.7% 48.6% 8.6% 94.4% 94.6% 94.4% 14.8% 3.7%Valley

0 0.0% $0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%Wheatland
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0 0.0% $0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%Wibaux

794 6.5% $522 0.0% 6.2% 71.9% 14.4% 94.1% 87.3% 91.6% 9.1% 6.0%Yellowstone

0 0.0% $0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%Yellowstone National Park
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